
PINELLAS COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PHONE (727) 464-3278 • FAX (727) 464-3022 • 315 COURT STREET• CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756 

www.pinellascounty.org 

KAREN WILLIAMS SEEL 
CHAI R 

July 23, 2019 

Ms. Rona Kay Cradit 
Office of Criminal Justice Grants 
Florida Depa11ment of Law Enforcement 
233 1 Phillips Road 
Ta llahassee, Florida 32308 

Dear Ms. Cradit: 

In compliance with Ru le 110-9 of the Florida Admin istrative Code, Pinellas County approves the 
distribution of $276,412 of Federal Fiscal Year 2018 Edward Byrne Memorial JAG - Countywide 
Program funds for the fo llowing projects within Pinellas County: 

Agency/Organization Project Title 
Pine llas County Alpha House: Chi ld Abuse Prevention 

City of Clearwater C learwater Police: Field Identification Project 

Pinellas County MORE Health: Firearm Safety & Violence 
Prevention 

Pinellas County Sheriffs Sexual Predator and Offender Tracking (SPOT) 
Office 

C ity of Pinellas Park Pinellas Park Po lice: Law Enforcement Equipment 

Pinellas County Suncoast Center: Forensic Focused Outreach 

Treasure Is land Po lice "Are You Ok?" Program 

Pinel las County WestCare: Mustard Seed Inn 

Pine ll as County Justice Coordinat ion : JAG Planning Grant 

TOTAL . .. 
- ,. ,.i " ., .. . 

\ \ \ \ \ I I J J I I 1 1 

'lo, , l \ . ' . ,,/ 

' I ', -\ f ( U' ' ' \ ) ._) .. ,., . ., ,· ./ ./ 

........ ' ( '-... • • .. .. ... ·l/ , ' ., 

Most sincerely, 

..... '- • • \.5 ., 
~ . ) . . d ' --- . . '<) -

:: f ) . • '. -
- :r . . I -

= · l. : S 1=4 1 T . f l l = 
Kc~ wjl_·{Lrµ:J SuJ: · 

KAREN WILLIAMS SEEL, Chair 
Pine llas County Commission 

: 0 . , __. J-\ . ,,......., . -1) -
: r '.) . • V J :: 

.......... A • • ........._ :: 
,, , • • , . z °"' 

.. ,,; ,.. .. . ""'' , ) " ., '/ . . '"''' ... ., ; . . . . \: ' ' 
./ ,. 1.1s C'Ju'\"11 \ - ./' 

. ·- ' 1 , f I ' ' ,\ \ \ 

By. /~"- 'f:C/ ,~ , , ,1 i11•• ' 
S COUNTY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER" 

Amount 

$31,500 

$8,500 

$25,000 

$105,000 

$10,921 

$35,000 

$1,350 

$31,500 

$27,641 

$276,412.00 

0 
PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER 


