

PINELLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PHONE (727) 464-3278 • FAX (727) 464-3022 • 315 COURT STREET • CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756 www.pinellascounty.org

July 23, 2019

Ms. Rona Kay Cradit Office of Criminal Justice Grants Florida Department of Law Enforcement 2331 Phillips Road Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Dear Ms. Cradit:

In compliance with Rule 11D-9 of the Florida Administrative Code, **Pinellas County** approves the distribution of \$276,412 of Federal Fiscal Year 2018 Edward Byrne Memorial JAG - Countywide Program funds for the following projects within Pinellas County:

Agency/Organization	Project Title	Amount
Pinellas County	Alpha House: Child Abuse Prevention	\$31,500
City of Clearwater	Clearwater Police: Field Identification Project	\$8,500
Pinellas County	MORE Health: Firearm Safety & Violence Prevention	\$25,000
Pinellas County Sheriff's Office	Sexual Predator and Offender Tracking (SPOT)	\$105,000
City of Pinellas Park	Pinellas Park Police: Law Enforcement Equipment	\$10,921
Pinellas County	Suncoast Center: Forensic Focused Outreach	\$35,000
Treasure Island Police	"Are You Ok?" Program	\$1,350
Pinellas County	WestCare: Mustard Seed Inn	\$31,500
Pinellas County	Justice Coordination: JAG Planning Grant	\$27,641
TOTAL		\$276,412.00

Most sincerely,

KAREN WILLIAMS SEEL, Chair Pinellas County Commission

ATTEST: KEN BURKE, CLERK

Williams Seed

Deputy DINELLAS COUNTY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER"

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER